

INCLINATION REPORT

OPERATOR Petro-Lewis Corporation ADDRESS P.O. Box 509 Lumberton, Tenn

LEASE Carbide Federal WELL NO. 1 FIELD \_\_\_\_\_

LOCATION Section 70-T185-R33E Tea County N.M.

Depth	Angle (Inclination 'degrees)	Displacement	Displacement Accumulated
11,066	1 3/4	14.73	259.33
11,566	3	26.15	285.48
11,639	2 1/2	3.18	288.66
11,760	2	4.22	292.88
12,119	2	12.53	305.41
12,485	3/4	4.79	310.20
12,990	1	8.84	319.04
13,250	2 1/4	10.22	329.26
13,600 TD	2 3/4	16.80	346.06